504728927 01/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4775651

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name Executi		
EAGLE DOWNHOLE	SOLUTION	IS, LLC	12/21/20	17	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	PACKE	RS PLUS ENERGY SERVICES INC.			
Street Address:	205 5T	H AVENUE SW			
Internal Address:	BOW V	BOW VALLEY SQUARE 2 SUITE 2200			
City:	CALGA	RY			
State/Country:	ALBER	ТА			
Postal Code:	T2P 2V	T2P 2V7			
		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number			
Property Typ	be	Number 15109069			
Property Typ Application Number)e :				
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	De : E DATA	15109069			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	De : E DATA	(949)861-9133		sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	De : E DATA	15109069		esent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	De E DATA If be sent to if provideo	15109069 (949)861-9133 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9492326375		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	De : E DATA If be sent to if provideo	(949)861-9133 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	15109069 (949)861-9133 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com MATTHEW VELLA		esent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e:	(949)861-9133 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com MATTHEW VELLA 410 BROADWAY		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	15109069 (949)861-9133 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com MATTHEW VELLA	ent via US Mail.	e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided	15109069 (949)861-9133 o the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com MATTHEW VELLA 410 BROADWAY SUITE 180	ent via US Mail.	esent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	De E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(949)861-9133 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com MATTHEW VELLA 410 BROADWAY SUITE 180 LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9265	ent via US Mail.	e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	De E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	15109069 (949)861-9133 9 the e-mail address first; if that is u 9 if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com MATTHEW VELLA 410 BROADWAY SUITE 180 LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9265 PATFAM88-US	ent via US Mail.	e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	De E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	15109069 (949)861-9133 o the e-mail address first; if that is u j; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9492326375 mv@vellaiplaw.com MATTHEW VELLA 410 BROADWAY SUITE 180 LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9265 PATFAM88-US MATTHEW VELLA	ent via US Mail.	e sent	

source=PATFAM88-US_Assignment_Eagle_to_Packers#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EAGLE DOWNHOLE SOLUTIONS, LLC, with a registered address at 13932 OLD TEXACO RD. CONROE, TEXAS 77302 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto PACKERS PLUS ENERGY SERVICES INC., with registered address at BOW VALLEY SQUARE 2, SUITE 2200, 205 - 5th AVENUE SW, CALGARY, ALBERTA, T2P-2V7, CANADA ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to:

- a) all patents and patent applications (including all inventions and discoveries claimed or otherwise disclosed therein) listed in Exhibit A-1 attached hereto (collectively, "Assigned Patents");
- b) all reissues, re-examinations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions of such Assigned Patents and patent applications (collectively, "Related Cases");
- c) Assigned Patents or patent applications (i) to which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, and (ii) for which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority; and

d) foreign counterparts, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide to any or all of the foregoing. and wherein for each of (a), (b), (c) and (d), whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed in the future ((a) through (d) collectively, "Patent Rights").

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignce all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for Assigned Patents, design Assigned Patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all Assigned Patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at $\frac{819 (nossbridge h. on 12/21/17)}{Spring TX 74373}$ ASSIGNOR Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at $\frac{819 (nossbridge h. on 12/21/17)}{Spring TX 74373}$ Stibbs \$ (0., P (. ASSIGNOR By: Name: Title: MEMBER

(Signature must be notarized)

Halleyadam



PATENT REEL: 044615 FRAME: 0541

Application No.	Jurisdictions	Filing Date	Title	
61/931,371	United States of America	24-01-2014	Wellbore Simulation Tool, Assembly and Method	
PCT/US2015/012761	WIPO	23-01-2015	Wellbore Simulation Tool, Assembly and Method	
15/109069 United States of America		29-06-2016	Wellbore Simulation Tool, Assembly and Method	
2935751	Canada	23-01-2015	Wellbore Simulation Tool, Assembly and Method	

RECORDED: 01/13/2018